Nominee for 2025-2026 BOD Position of Vice President-DEI

Nominee Information	
Name	Sandria Stephenson
Affiliation	Georgia College and State University

AAA Service History

Board and Council Service

- Council
 - Southeast Region Council Rep 2021-2024
 - o Council Ballot Committee Chair 2023

Section/Region Service

- Accounting Behavior and Organizations 2007—2010
- Diversity 2019—2020
- Management Accounting Since 2021, 2015—2019, and 2007—2011
- Teaching, Learning and Curriculum 2021—2025 and 2007—2011
 - o DEI Committee Co-Chair 2020-2022 and Member 2022- present
- Southeast Region
 - o President 2020–2021
 - Strategic Leader Committee Chair 2020–2021
 - Doctoral Student/Faculty Interchange Chair 2020–2021
 - o Program Chair 2019–2020
 - President Elect 2019–2020
 - o Midyear Meeting Paper Chair 2018–2019
 - Midyear Meeting Assistant Chair 2017–2018
 - Doctoral Student/Faculty Interchange Subcommittee 2015–2017

AAA Committee Service

- Council Advocacy Review Committee Member 2022–2024
- AAA Inclusive Classroom Task Force 2023-Present
- Innovation in Accounting Education Award Committee Member 2014–2015
- Conference on Teaching and Learning (CTLA), Annual Meeting Steering Committee, 2013 and 2019

AAA Editorial Service

• n/a